
NEW WOODFORD COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

 

July 22, 2024 UPDATE



Architect:  RossTarrant Architects 

Construction Manager: Trace Creek Construction, Inc.

Total Project Cost: $73,066,931.50

Total Construction Cost to Date : $61,138,637.58

Total Construction Cost Billed to Date (through June): $49,543,088.54

% of Contract Completed: 81%

Original Substantial Completion Date: 10/1/2024

Revised Substantial Completion Date: 11/26/2024 

Original Final Completion Date: 11/1/2024

Revised Final Completion Date: 12/26/2024 

Financials



Contingency Log



AREA C-Ag, Engineering, English, etc..

AREA E- Social Studies,Math,etc...

AREA F- Media,Health,etc..

AREA D- Admin,Lobby,Culinary,Science, etc.

AREA A- Gymnasium

AREA B- Auditorium,SS,Commons/Cafe, etc.

AREA G- Greenhouse

Building Sequence 



PAST 30 DAY PROGRESS

AREA C AREA E AREA F AREA D AREA A AREA B SITE

Lockers-100% Final Paint-100%
Insulation/Sheetrock-

100%
Metal Stud 

Framing-100%
Lockers-100%

Metal 
Soffits-100%

Cooling Tower/Vaults- 90%

Doors/Hardware-90%
Casework-90% Lockers-100%

Duct/Duct 
Insulation-100%

Interior 
Blocking-100%

Electrical 
Rough-In -90%

Asphalt Base @ 
Student/Faculty Parking & 

Tyrone Pike- 90%

Permanent Power 
(7/23)

Doors/Hardware-90% Ceiling Grid-100%
Insulation & 

Sheetrock-100%
Light Fixtures- 10%

Duct -95% Pre-Cast Benches- 90%

Duct Insulation-100%



30 DAY LOOK-AHEAD 

(Completion Items) 

AREA C AREA E AREA F AREA D AREA A AREA B SITE

Casework Casework Light Fixtures Hydronic Piping
1st/2nd Floor 

Electrical Rough-In

1st/2nd Floor 
Electrical 
Rough-In

Install Curb/Gutter From 
Faculty Parking To 

Dumpster Pad/Greenhouse

Doors/Hardware Doors/Hardware Interior Storefront
Exterior Storefront 

Doors
1st/2nd Floor Wiring

Fire Protection 
Rough-In

Site Utilities

Mirrors/Visual 
Displays/Signs/Wall 

Protection

Mirrors/Visual 
Displays/Signs/Wall 

Protection
Final Paint Tile Domestic Water 

Insulation
Duct

Start Flooring Ceiling Grid



June-July: Side-By-Side



East View 



North East View 



North-West View



West View 



Misc. 

Tyrone Pike - 

School House Rd. 

Connection

Gym/Auditorium 

Entrance Canopy 



Site Aerial



Interior Photos: Area C/E 

Wood Doors & Casework



Interior Photos: Area F

1st Floor Corridor 2nd Floor CorridorMedia Center



Interior Photos: Area D

AdminCulinary 
Lobby



Interior Photos: Area B

Storm Shelter CorridorAuditorium



Interior Photos: Area A

GYM



New Woodford County High School- Track & Field: Financials

Architect:  RossTarrant Architects 

Construction Manager: Trace Creek Construction, Inc.

Total Project Cost: $4,504,760.00

Total Construction Cost to Date : $3,661,498.54

Total Construction Cost Billed to Date (through June): $2,828,220.42

% of Contract Completed: 77%

Original Substantial Completion Date: 3/15/2024 

Revised Substantial Completion Date: TBD (on hold for concession/restroom bid)

Original Final Completion Date: 4/15/2024

Revised Final Completion Date: TBD (on hold for concession/restroom bid)



Phase 2:Contingency Log 



Past 30 Days

● Installed Track Surface Course

● Prep for rubber surfacing

● High Jump Pad Completed

30 Day Look Ahead

● Complete grading and continue 

concrete at Long Jump & Pole 

Vault locations.

● Put concession stand/restroom 

building out to bid. 



Schedule



Schedule



Schedule



Schedule


