
May, 2023 UPDATE MAY, 2023 UPDATE



New Woodford County High School
Architect:  RossTarrant Architects 

Construction Manager: Trace Creek Construction, Inc.

Total Project Cost: $73,066,931.50

Total Construction Cost to Date : $60,998,309.17

● Includes Change Orders to Date (6):  $664,499.14

Total Construction Cost Paid to Date: $12,086,003.22

● Includes Contractors & DPO Suppliers

% of Contract Completed: 20%

Original Substantial Completion Date: 10/1/2024

Revised Substantial Completion Date: 11/04/2024



Contingency Log (Includes Proposed CO #06)



Building Sequence
❏ AREA C-Ag, Engineering, English, etc..

❏ AREA F- Media,Health,etc..

❏ AREA E- Social Studies,Math,etc...

❏ AREA D- Admin,Lobby,Culinary,Science, etc.

❏ AREA A- Gymnasium

❏ AREA B- Auditorium,SS,Commons/Cafe, etc.

❏ AREA G- Greenhouse

Finish

Start



April - May: Side-by-Side



            Present                                            Future



Progress For Past 30 Days

● Stone Placement @ School House 
Road-Tyrone Pike Connection

● Storm Drainage & Site Grading on-going
● Area C 2nd Floor Slab Completed
● Duct Hangers @ 1st Floor Area C installed
● Door frames @ Area C 2nd floor installed
● Area E underslab MEP’s Completed
● Area E 1st Floor Slab Completed
● Area E 1st Floor Door Frames Installed
● Area E 1st Floor CMU Walls- 80%
● Area F CMU- 70%
● Area F 2nd floor joist/decking- 70%



30 Day Look Ahead 
● Complete underslab MEP’s @ Area D
● Pour concrete slab @ Area D 
● Complete underslab MEP’s @ Area A
● Pour 2nd floor slabs @ Area F
● Complete 1st floor CMU @ Area E
● Install 2nd floor steel joist @ Area E
● Complete 2nd floor CMU walls @ Area C
● Install roof joist @ Area C
● Continue MEP rough-in @ 1st floor Area C
● Install metal panel z-furring @ Area C
● Exterior Spray Foam @ Area C
● Pour footers/stem walls @ Area B
● Continue Site Grading & Storm Drainage



Building Overview



Exterior Area F: West View 



Exterior Area F: South View



Area F: South-East Interior View



Area F: 2nd Floor Joist 

A-Gym

B-Auditorium  
Storm Shelter

D-Admin

F

E
C



Area E: 1st Floor Corridor 



Area C: 1st Floor MEP Rough-In



Area C: 2nd Floor



Area D: Slab Prep



Schedule



Schedule






